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telephone booths having STD / ISD / FAX facility run by handicapped persons

Existing Rate Schedule [Approved by KERC as per Remarks
HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED si| Tarift of Tariff Tariff order-2018
(Wholly owned Government of Karnataka undertaking) No.| Schedule| ~ installation Particulars Rate |Schedule] particulars | RAt®
Corporate Office, P.B. Road, Navanagar, Hubli — 580 025, Ph No: 0836-2322771, (Rs.) (Rs)
Fax No: 0836-2324307, E-Mail : eera.hescom@gmail.com Web site: www.hescom.co.in | LT 4(a) . LT-| Applicable to a)Agricultural Pump Sefs including Sprinkiers.b)Pump sets used in 1) Nursuries of Forest and
4(b). LT-4(c) | Horticultureal Departments 2) Grass Farms and Gardens 3) Plantations other than Cofee,Tea, Rubber and
HESCOMIGM(T)/EE-4/A0/2018-19/CYS-493 NOTIFICATION Date : 17.05.2018 Private Horticultural Nursuries
KERC Tariff Order 2018 Dtd : 14.05.2018 _— RATE SCHEDULE
Notification Regarding Revision of Electricity Power Tariff of HESCOM 8| LT4 |Applicable to|LT4a: Applicable to T4 [LT4a Applicable to Free as per GoK
In exercise of the power conferred under Sec.27 of Karnataka Electricity Reforms Act 1999,read with Section 62 of Electricity (@ |I.P. Sets up toAgriculture Pump Sets up (@) |Agriculture Pump order. In case the
° " ' and Inclusive of [to & inclusive of 10 HP Sets up to & GoK does not
Act 2003, the Karnataka Electricity Regulatory Commission has approved the following tariff vide its Tariff Order dated inclusive of 10 HP release the
14.05.2018. The tariff approved by the C: hall be effective for the Electricit from the first meter subsidy CDT to
118. This Tariff is applicable to all the areas coming under the jurisdiction of HESCOM. "e'rsfr"'fﬁ;”
Detailed Tariff booklet may be obtained from all Sub-Division offices of HESCOM on payment of prescribed price.
The details of existing Tariff, and the Tariff approved by Karnataka Electricity Regulatory Commission are as follows: Fixed Charges Fixed Charges
Rs./HP/month Nil Rs./HP/month Nil
LT SUPPLY - 400/230 Volts ergy Charges/Unit (CDT)| 6.04 .24 | 20 ps increased |
Existing Rate Schedule Approved by KERC as per Remarks |%me- GoK has to pay subsidy| Note: C Determined Tari o]
S| Taritt Type of Tariff Tariff order-2018 in advance to this category. LT-4(a) category is 624 paise per unit. In case
No.|Schedul Rat Rate In case of non release of thej the Gok does not release the subsidy in advance|
(Rs.) (Rs) subsidy in advance at the in the manner specified by the Commission in|
TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-1 (Applicable to installations serviced under Bhagya Jyothi and Kutira Jyothi (BJ/KJ) schemes.) beginning of each quarter, KERC(Manner of payment of subsidy)
RATE SCHEDULE HESCOM shall recover from Regulations, 2008 CDT of 624 paise per unit shall
the consumers Commission be demanded and collected from these|
T[] LT1 |Bhagya Jyot/ |Energy Charges (including |*Ni-| LT-1 |Energy Charges (in-] *Nil- determined Tariff Rs.5.04/unit consumers.
Kudr Jyot 'megﬁ‘vec’g’a:g::)"’(i;ﬁ’a"‘jg Tl:'syl ﬂ;fé’;gs':r‘;:’cv:%;fn ;:’l')'syl 9| LT4 |Applicable to|Fixed Charges LT4 |Fixed Charges
units) o charges) (Up to 40| giged (b)  |Agriculture, IPRs /HP/month 50.00| (b) [Rs./HP/month 50.00 [Rs. 10/~ Increased
';; units) ';3 Sets above 10 HP [Energy Charges. Rs/Unit | 3.00 Energy Charges. Rs.JUnit| 3.25 | 25 ps increased
the the 10| LT4 [IpSets-Pvt. Hor,[Fixed Charges LT4 [Fixed Charges
GoK] GOK © (@) [Nur, coffReesgea Rs./HP/month 40.00 () () [Rs/HP/month 150.00 |Rs. 10/~ Increased
ubber
Commission|Energy Charges 6.43| LT-1 |Energy Charges 6.80 | 37 ps increased plantation-10| 0% Charges. Rs/Unit['3.00 E"e,'jy Charges.—3.25 |25 Ps increased
determined Tariff 1P & below s./Unit
As per New Tariff Order 2018, GOK is meeting the full cost of supply (0 BJ/KJ, the Taviff payable by these Consumers [17| (72 [ip Sets-Pvt. Hor, |Fixed Charges T2 |Fined Charges
is 5“%’" asNil Hmf;"e';"é /‘"e GOK BI“‘OE_S not 'e'eﬂseh‘hﬁ S‘:Jgs'gv in ﬂféVTCEaﬂ ":”" Eg'fRS‘ 580 per urit subjectto © @) [Nur coffee, Tea Rs./HP/month 50.00| (c) (i) |Rs./HP/month 60.00 | Rs.10/- Increased
monthly minimum of Rs. 40/- per installation per month shall be demanded and colleted from these consumers. Rubber [Energy Charges. Rs/UmT | 3.00 Enérgy Charges. 5125 Ps increased
Note - | Ine consumption exceeds 40 units per month or any BJ/KJ installation is found to have more than one out let, Plantation: Rs./Unit
ote > it shall be billed as per Tariff Schedule LT2(a) |above 10 HP
TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-2(a) TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-!
[Applicable to lighting/ combined lightingheating & motive power installations of residential houses and also to|  LT-5 | Applicable to Heating & Motive Power(including lighting) installations of industrial units, Workshops, Poultry
the installations of (i) Hospitals, Dispensaries, Health Centers run by State/Central Govt. and local bodies. (i) Farms, Sugarcane Crushers, Cofee Pulping, Cardamom drying, Mushroom raising installations, Flour, Huller &
Houses, Schools and Hostels meant for handicapped, aged destitute and orphans (iii) Rehabilitation Centres Rice Mills, Wet Grinders, Milkdairies, Dry Cleaners and Laundries having washing, Drying, Ironing etc, exclusive
run by the charitable istitutions, AIDS and Drug addicts Rehabilitation Centres (iv) Railway staff quarters with tailoring shops, Bulk Ice Cream and Ice manufacturing units, Cofee Roasting and Grinding Works, Cold Storage
single meter. (v) fire service stations. It is also applicable to the installations of (a) Temples, Mosques, Churches, Plants, Bakery Product Mfg Units, KSRTC workshops /Depots Railway workshops, Drug Mfg units and Testing
Gurudwaras, Ashrams , Mutts and religious/ Charitable institutions (b) Hospitals, Dispensaries and Health Laboratories, Printing Presses, Garment Manufacturing units, Bulk Milk vending Booths, Swimming Pools of
LT2(a) |Centers run by Charitable institution including X-ray units  (c) Jails and prisons (d) Schools, Colleges, Educa- local Bodies, Tyre retreading units, Stone Crushers, Stone cutting, Chilly Grinders, Phova Mills, Pulverizing
tional institutions run by State/ Central Got. /Local Bodies (e) Seminars (f) Hostels run by the Govt, Educa- Mills, Decorticators, Iron& Red-Oxide crushing units, crematoriums, hatcheries, Tissue culture, Saw mills, Toy/
tional institutions, cultural, Scientific and charitable institutions () Guest Houses/ Travelers Bungalows run in Wood industries, Vishwa Sheds with mixed load sanctioned under Viswa Scheme, Cinemic activities such as
Government Buildings or by State/ Central Gowt. IReIigiousl Chariable (h) Public hbraries (i) Silk rearing (j) Processing, Printing, Developing, Recording theatres, Dubbing Theatres and film studios, Agarbatti manufacturing
(k) of historical 1) public telephone booths units, Water supply installations of KIADB & industrial units, Gem & Diamond cutting Units, Floriculture, Green
without STD/ISD/FAX facility run by handicapped peopole (m) o il Souchalayas (n) Viswa Sheds House, Biotech Labs, Hybrid seed processing units. Information Technology industries engaged in development
having Lightining Loads only of hardware & Software, information technology (IT) enabled services/start-ups/animation/gaming /computer
Rats Seneau graphics as certified by the IT & BT Department of GOK/GOI, Silk filature units, Aqua Culture, Prawn Culture,
ate Schedule Brick manufacturing units, Silk/Cotton colour dying, Stadiums maintained by Gowt. and local bodies, Fire service
2| T2 pp! to | Fixed LT2 |Fixed stations, Gold/Silver ornament manufacture units, Effluent treatment plants, Drainage water treatment plants,
(a) () |areas coming|For the first KW 40.00| (2) (i) [For the first KW 50,00 | Rs. 10/~ Increased Drainage water treatment plants, LPG bottling plants and petrolium pipeline projects, piggery farms, Analytical
under Municipal [For every additional KW _|50.00 For every addfional KW|60.00 | Rs.10/- Increased Lab for analysis of ore metals, Satellite communication centres, Mineral water processing plants/drinking water
Corporation and(pLUS PLUS bottling plants and soda fountain units, Solid Waste processing plant.
All Areas under | Energy Charges (Rs./Uni) Energy Charges (Rs. RATE SCHEDULE
Urban  Local|for units consumed in a JUnit) for units
Bodies. month consumed in & month 12[ LT 5(a) [Applicable to]Fixed Charges per HP/month| LT 5(a) [Fixed Charges per HPimont
reas under|i) For 5 HP & below 40,00 i) For 5 HI 45.00| Rs.5/- Increased
For the first 30 Units 325 For the first 30 Units_| 3.45 | 20 ps increased
M uncipa lfii) For above 5 HP & below iy For above 5 HP &
For the next 70 Units 2.70 For the next 70 Units | 4.95 | 25 ps increased & 20 P 45.00 oalow 40 110 50.00| Rs.5/- Increased
Fo: :[:2 next 100 Units 625 :g: :lllwé iext 100 Units| 650 | 25 ps increased ) For 40 FP & above i) For 20°FP & above
60.00 70.00| Rs.10/- Increased
exceeding 200 Units 7.30 exceeding 200 Units | 7.55 | 25 ps increased 000 T5000] Rs 107 Tcreased|
LT2 |Applicable to|Fixed charges/month LT2 |Fixed
(a) (i)) [Areas  under|For the first KW 5.00| (a) (ii) [For the first KW 35.00 |Rs. 10/~ Increased
Village For every additional KW__[40.00| For every addiional KW|50.00 |Rs.10/- Increased
Punchayats  [PLUS PLUS of mmng demand W of billing demand
Energy Charges (Rs./Uni) Energy Charges (Rs. ‘Above 5 HP and less than [Above 5 HP and less
for units consumed in a /Unit) for units 40 HP 60.00 than 40 HP 65.00| Rs.5/- Increased
consumed in & month 70 HP & above but less 40 HP & above but
For the first 30 Units 315 For the first 30 Units | 3.35 | 20 ps increased than 67 HP 85.00 lless than 67 HP 95.00| Rs.10/- Increased
For the next 70 Units 4.40 For the next 70 Units | 4.65 | 25 ps increased 67 HP & above 17000 67 HP & above 180.00] Rs.10/- Increased
For the next 100 Units 5.95 For the next 100 Units| 6.20 | 25 ps increased PLUS PLUS
the the Energy Charges (Rs./Uni) ergy Charges (RsJU)
exceeding 200 Units 6.80 exceeding 200 Units | 7.05 | 25 ps increased For the first 500 Units 510 [For the first 500 Units 20 Ps increased
For the next 500 Units 6.05 For the next 500 Units 20 Ps increased |
T TR o TA';";F SCH:DUC"-E :-T':_(E) _— —_— For the balance units 635 [For the balance units 20 Ps increased
icable to the installations of Private Professional and other Private Educational Institutions including aided, unaided E—
LT 2(0) insiutions, Nursing Homes and Private Hospitals having only ightng or combined lihting & heating, and motve power,| 12 | | 5(®) |Applicable to]Fxed Charges per LT 5(0) [Fixed Charges per
RATE SCHEDULE than  those 1) For 5 HP & below 35.00 [) For 5 HP & below |40.00| Rs.5/- Increased
2] T2 [Applicable to all[Fixed T2 |Fixed covered under i) For above 5 HP & below | i) For above 5 HP &
() |Areas coming R 55 per KW subject 02 (5500 (0) () s 55 per KIW subject [65.00 R T0T- ncreased LT-5(2) 4? AL 40.00 "?‘gw A g .00 oSl ncreased
under  Urban f Rs. y 5. iif) For above i) For above
Local  Bodies|month Rs.85 per 85.00 ';:, o™ of Rs.90]90.00 | Rs.5/- Increased but below 67 HP 55.00 lbut below 67 HP___|65.00| Rs.10/- Increased
City[5Lus BLUS 11000 [v) For 67 HP & above [120.00 Rs.10/-increased
c | [Demand based Tariff
Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) (optional)
For the first 200 Units 6.50 For the first 200 Units| 6.70 | 20 ps increased Fixed Charges T RS,
Above 200 units 7.75 Above 200 units 7.95 | 20 ps increased of billing demand KW of billing demand
5| LT2 |Applicable in|Fixed charges/month LT2 |[Fixed charges/month Above 5 HP and less than bove 5 HP and less|
(b) (ii) [Areas  under|Rs.45 per KW subject to a [45.00| (b) (i) [Rs.55 per KW subject|55.00 [Rs.10/- increased 40 HP 5.00 than 40 HP 60.00] Rs.5/- Increased
Village minimum of Rs.70 per 70.00| to a minimum of Rs.75|75.00 | Rs.5/- Increased 40 HP & above but less [40 HP & above but
Panchayats | month per month than 67 HP 80.00 less than 67 HP___|90.00 Rs.10/- Increased
PLUS BLUS |ﬁ HP & above 160,00 (67 HP & above 170.00| Rs.10/- Increased
Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) Energy Charges (RsJUnit) LUS PLUS
For the first 200 Units 595 For the first 200 Units| 6.15 | 20 ps increased Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) Energy Charges (Rs/Unit
ABove 200 nits 550 [Rbove 200 anits 407 50 pe cressed For the first 500 Units 5.00 [For the first 500 Units| 5.20 | 20 Ps increased
: For the next 500 Units 590 [For the next 500 Units| 6.10 | 20 Ps increased
Note: Applicable to LT-2(a), LT-2 (b) Tariff Schedule 1) Arebate of 25 ps.Per unit shall be given for installation of a house/ For the balance Units 520 [For the balance units| 6.40 | 20 Ps increased
School/ Hostels meant for handicapped, Aged, Destitute and Orphans, Rehabilitation Centres run by the charitable 55 Tarif (Optional)
Institutions. (5) a rebate of 50 Paise per unit of electricity consumed to a maximum of Rs.50/- per installation per month d
will be allowed to tariff Schedule LT-2(a) if Solar heaters are installed & used. Where Bulk Solar Water Heater System is 06.00 Hrs to 10.00 Hrs | (+) 06.00 Hrs t0 10.00 | (+) No Change
installed, Solar Water heater rebate shall be allowed to each of the individual installations provided that the capacitor of +) 100 100 Hrs : (+) 100 100
Solar Water Heater in such apartment/ group housing shall be a minimum capacity of 100 Ltr, per household Paise/Unit Paise Paise/Unit Paise
/Unit Unit
TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-3 10.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs : 0 10.00 Hrs to 18.00
‘Applicable to Commercial Lightining, Heating and motive Power installations of Diagnostic Centers, X- ray 0.00 Hrs 10 000 No Change
units, Shops, Stores, Hostels/ Restorents/Boardings & lodging Homes, Bars, Private guest Houses, Mess, 18,00 Firs to 22,00 His ® 18,00 Firs ©022.00 | () No Change |
Clubs kalyana mantapas/permanent cinemas, theaters, petrol bunks, petrol , Diesels and oil storage plants, +) 100 100 Hrs : (+) 100 100
Service Stations,garages,banks, Telephone exchanges, T.V stations, Microwave stations, All india radio, Dish Paise/Unit Paise PaiselUnit Paise
Antenna, public Telephone Boths/ STD.ISD, FAX communication centers, Stud Farms, Race course, Ice Cream onit Tonit
parlours,Computer centers,photo studiol colour laboratory,xerox copiers, Railway installation excepting Railway 22000600 | O 2200 s 00600 | () No Change
workshop, KSRTC bus stations excepting Workshop, All offices,Police stations, commercial Complexes, Lifts 100 100 Hrs : () 100 100
LT3 |of Commercial complexes, Battery Charging units, Tyre vulcanizing centeres, Post offices, Bakery shops, Beauty Paisa/Unit Paisa Paise/Unit Paise
parlours, stadiums other than those mentioned by Govt. and local Bodies, Private Advertising Posts/ Sign Ton, Tunit
boards in the interest of Public such as police canopy Direction boards, and other sign boards sponcered by the TARIFF SCHEDULE 175
private Advertising Agencies. It is also applicable to water supply pumps and street lights not covered under LT- s . —
6, Cyber cafes, Internet surfing cafes, Call Centers, Information technology (IT) enabled services, IT based [ ~ LT-6 [ Applicable to water supply and sewerage pumping installations and also applicable to water purifying plants
medical transcription centers, Pvt hostels not covered under LT-2(a), home stay, paying guests accomodation maintained by Government and Uirban Local Bodies/ Grama Panchayats for suppling pure drinking water to
provided in an independent / exclusive premises, Concrete mixute (ready concrete units) residential areas, Public Street lights/Park lights of village panchayat, Town Panchayat, Town Municipalities City
|—R ATE SCHEDULE Municipalities/Corporations/State and Central Gow/APMC, Trafic Signals, Surveliance cameras at traffic locations
belonging t Government Department, subways, water fountains of local bodies. Also applicable to streetights of
6| LT3 [Applicable in[Fixed charges/month LT3 [Fixed charges/month residential Campus of universities, other educational insifutions, housing colonies approved by local bodies/
() |Areas under all[Per KW of sanctioned (i) [Per KW of sanctioned development authority, religious institutions, industrial
Urban  Local 60.00) 70.00 | Rs.10/-Increased areas, also Applicable to water supply installations in residential Layouts, street lights along with signal lights and
Bodies including [PLUS PLUS associated load of the gateman hut provided at the Railway level crossing, High mast street lights, Lifts/ esclators.
City Muncipal [Energy Charges (Rs70ni) Energy Charges (Rs.JUn) installed in pedistrian road crossing maintained by Gowt. ULB, GP. Electric Vehicle Charging station.
Corporations [ For the first 50 Units 750 For the first 50 Units_| 7.75 | 25 ps increased RATE SCHEDULE
For the balance units 850 [For the balance units | 8.75 | 25 ps increased |
| Semand Based Tariff |Demand Based Tarift 14] LT6 [Water Supply, |Fixed Charges /HP/ LT6 [Fixed Charges /HP/
(optional) (optional) (@ month of sanctioned load |55.00| () ~|month of sanctioned load| 65.00 Rs.10/- Increased
[Fixed charges/KW/Month | 75.00| [Fixed charges/KWiMonth| 85.00 | Rs.10/-Increased PLU! PLU!
Where sanctioned oad is [Where sanctioned |Energy Charges (Rs/Uni) | 4.25 ergy Charges (Rs/Unf) | 4.40 | 15 Ps increased |
above 5 KW but below load is above 5 KW 15[ LT6 [Public lighting |Fixed Charges /KW/month [70.00 | LT 6 [Fixed Charges 00|Rs.10/- Increased
50 KW but below 50 KW (b) PLUS (b) [PLUS
PLUS PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Uni) | 5.85 gy Chages (Re/UnM | 6.05 | 20 PS increased
Energy Charges Energy Charges as TED Lighting 485 LED Lighting 5.05 [ 20 Ps increased
(Rs /Unit) jabovel (Rs./Unit) above 16| LT6 |Electric Vehicle |Fixed Charges LT6 |Fixed Charges/kw/
7 LT3 (i) |App in|Fixed LT 3 (ii) [Fixed charges/month (c)  [Charging station | /KW/month(LT) New | (c) |month(LT) 50.00 New
reas  under [Per kW of sanctioned Per KW of Fixed Charges Fixed Charges /KW/
Village load/month 50.00) load/month 60.00 | Rs.10/-Increased IKW/month(HT) Imonth(HT) 180.00
Panchayats  [PLUS PLUS Energy Charges (RsUnM) ergy Charges (Rs/Un)| 4.85
Energy Charges (Rs./Uni) Energy Charges (Rs/U)| TARIFF SCHEDULE 177
For the first 50 Units 7.00 For the first 50 Units_| 7.25 | 25 ps increased Femporary supply and Supply Toardings
|[For the balance units 8.00 For the balance units | 8.25 | 25 ps increased Lo
Demand Based Tarlff Demand Based Tariff TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-7(a)
(optional) (optional) Applicable to temporary power supply for all purposes.
Where sanctioned Toad is Where sanctioned 17| L7-7(@) [Tem porary[Less than|Energy charge at 1000 [ LT-7(a) [ Energy charge at 1030] WM Rs.10/-
above 5 KW but below 50 load is above 5 KW [power supplyfor |67 HP | paise / unit subject to a paise / unit subject to a| increased
KW-Fixed charges/KW/ but below 50 KW-Fixed all purposes. weekly minimum of Rs. weekly minimumof Rs. 200 [ EC 30 Ps
Month 65.00) charges/KWiMonth | 75.00 | Rs.10/-Increased 190 per KW of the per KW of the sanctioned|  increased
PLUS PLUS load. load.
Energy Charges (Rs./UnT) | as Energy Charges (Rs/Un)| _as TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-7(b)
jabove] above ! Applicable to Hoardings and advertisement boards, Bus shelters with advertising boards, private
Note: A rebate of 20% on fixed charges and energy charges shall be allowed in the monthly bill in respect of advertising posts/ Sign boards in the interest of public such as police canopy direction boards, and

other sign boards sponsored by private advertising agencies/ firms on permanent connection basis.
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